2004 Current Fiscal Year Report: Election Administration Advisory Panel

Report Run Date: 05/11/2021 04:00:55 PM

1. Department or Agency 2. Fiscal Year
Election Assistance Commission 2004
3. Committee or Subcommittee 3b. GSA Committee No.
Election Administration Advisory Panel 746
4. Is this New During Fiscal 5. Current 6. Expected Renewal 7. Expected Term
Year? Charter Date Date
No 04/10/2002 04/10/2004 04/10/2004
8a. Was Terminated During 8b. Specific Termination 8c. Actual Term
FiscalYear? Authority Date
Yes N/A 12/15/2003
9. Agency Recommendation for Next10a. Legislation Req to 10b. Legislation
FiscalYear Terminate? Pending?
Terminate No
11. Establishment Authority Agency Authority
12. Specific Establishment 13. Effective 14. Commitee 1l4c.
Authority Date Type Presidential?
Commission Resolution - .

01/01/1976 Continuing No
09/19/1975
15. Description of Committee Non Scientific Program Advisory Board
16a. Total Number of No Reports for this
Reports FiscalYear

17a. Open 0 17b. Closed 0 17c. Partially Closed 0 Other Activities 0 17d. Total O

Meetings and Dates
No Meetings

18a(1). Personnel Pmts to Non-Federal Members

18a(2). Personnel Pmts to Federal Members

18a(3). Personnel Pmts to Federal Staff

18a(4). Personnel Pmts to Non-Member Consultants
18b(1). Travel and Per Diem to Non-Federal Members
18b(2). Travel and Per Diem to Federal Members

18b(3). Travel and Per Diem to Federal Staff

18b(4). Travel and Per Diem to Non-member Consultants
18c. Other(rents,user charges, graphics, printing, mail, etc.)
18d. Total

19. Federal Staff Support Years (FTE)

Current FY Next FY

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00



20a. How does the Committee accomplish its purpose?
N/A

20b. How does the Committee balance its membership?
N/A

20c. How frequent and relevant are the Committee Meetings?
N/A

20d. Why can't the advice or information this committee provides be obtained
elsewhere?
N/A

20e. Why is it necessary to close and/or partially closed committee meetings?
N/A

21. Remarks

We recommend that the Committee be terminated. With the enactment of the Help
America Vote Act of 2002 (HAVA), PL 107-252, the Advisory Committee has been
superseded by events and is no longer able to serve it's stated purpose to provide advice
to the Federal Election Commission’s (FEC) Office of Election Administration (OEA). The
new HAVA law decrees that OEA will separate from the FEC and become the core of a
new agency: the United States Election Assistance Commission (EAC). Accordingly, any
and all responsibilities and functions regarding election administration that exist with the
Federal Election Commission will be removed and transferred to the U.S. Election
Assistance Commission.

Designated Federal Officer
R. Bryan Whitener DFO

Committee . . .
Start End Occupation Member Designation
Members
Executive Director, State Board of Elections,  Special Government Employee (SGE)
Bartlett, Gary 04/10/2002 12/15/2003 .
North Carolina Member
Special Government Employee (SGE
Blackwell, J. 04/10/2002 12/15/2003 Secretary of State, Ohio P ployee ( )
Member
. . N Special Government Employee (SGE)
Cleary, Charlotte  04/10/2002 03/31/2003 Registrar of Voters, Arlington County, Virginia Member
. Special Government Employee (SGE)
Davidson, Donetta 04/10/2002 12/15/2003 Secretary of State, Colorado Member
. . . ) Special Government Employee (SGE)
Franco, Fernando 04/10/2002 12/15/2003 Director, Public Law Studies Center, Mexico Member
Registrar of Voters, Sacramento County, Special Government Employee (SGE)

Hawkins, Ernest  04/10/2002 07/31/2003 .
California Member



Hoyos, Gilberto

Kennedy, Kevin

Kingsley,
Jean-Pierre

Mansky, Joseph

Meyer, Joseph

Michaelson,
Ronald

Miller, Alice

Phillips, Anne

Sirvello, Tony

Steinbach, Sandy

Thomas,
Christopher

Thornburgh, Ron

Ulmer, Fran

Walker, Gertrude

Wilkey, Thomas

Wyman, Kim

04/20/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002

04/10/2002 12/15/2003 Thurston County Auditor, Washington State

12/15/2003 Elections Director. Pinal County, Arizona

Executive Director, Wisconsin State Elections

12/15/2003
Board

12/15/2003 Chief Electoral Officer, Canada

12/15/2003 Election Manager, Ramsey County, Minnesota

12/15/2003 Secretary of State, Wyoming

Executive Director, State Board of Elections,

06/30/2003
lllinois

Executive Director, DC Board of Elections and

12/15/2003 .
Ethics

12/15/2003 Supervisor of Elections, Hall County, GA

06/30/2002 Administrator of Elections, Harris County, Texas

12/15/2003
State, lowa

12/15/2003 Director of Elections, State of Michigan

12/15/2003 Secretary of State, Kansas

12/02/2002 Lieutenant Governor, State of Alaska

12/15/2003 .
Florida

Executive Director, New York State Board of

08/26/2003 .
Elections

Number of Committee Members Listed: 22

Narrative Description
N/A. Committee was terminated 12/15/2003.

Director of Elections, Office of the Secretary of

Supervisor of Elections, St. Lucie County,

Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member
Special Government Employee (SGE)
Member

What are the most significant program outcomes associated with this committee?

Improvements to health or safety
Trust in government

Major policy changes
Advance in scientific research

Effective grant making

Improved service delivery
Increased customer satisfaction

Implementation of laws or regulatory requirements

Other

Checked if Applies



Outcome Comments
NA

What are the cost savings associated with this committee?
Checked if Applies

None

Unable to Determine

Under $100,000

$100,000 - $500,000

$500,001 - $1,000,000

$1,000,001 - $5,000,000

$5,000,001 - $10,000,000

Over $10,000,000

Cost Savings Other

Cost Savings Comments
NA

What is the approximate Number of recommendations produced by this committee
for the life of the committee?
0

Number of Recommendations Comments
NA

What is the approximate Percentage of these recommendations that have been or
will be Fully implemented by the agency?
0%

% of Recommendations Fully Implemented Comments
NA

What is the approximate Percentage of these recommendations that have been or
will be Partially implemented by the agency?
0%

% of Recommendations Partially Implemented Comments
NA



Does the agency provide the committee with feedback regarding actions taken to
implement recommendations or advice offered?
Yes No ¥ Not Applicable

Agency Feedback Comments
NA

What other actions has the agency taken as a result of the committee's advice or
recommendation?
Checked if Applies
Reorganized Priorities
Reallocated resources
Issued new regulation
Proposed legislation
Approved grants or other payments
Other

Action Comments
NA

Is the Committee engaged in the review of applications for grants?
No

Grant Review Comments
NA

How is access provided to the information for the Committee's documentation?
Checked if Applies

Contact DFO

Online Agency Web Site

Online Committee Web Site

Online GSA FACA Web Site v
Publications
Other v

Access Comments
Information may also be obtained from the U.S. Election Assistance Commission (EAC).



